### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Conversion to DE LLC and Name Change

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Formerly Execution Date Entity	
tfosISO, LLC		108/06/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OSIsoft, LLC
Street Address:	777 Davis Street, Suite 250
City:	San Leandro
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94577
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3391941	PI DATALINK	
Registration Number:	3237280	PI ACTIVEVIEW	
Registration Number:	3213080		
Registration Number:	3286125	OSISOFT	
Registration Number:	3112278	PISYSTEM	
Registration Number:	2682594		
Registration Number:	2724730	PROCESSPOINT	
Registration Number:	1999723	PI-PROCESSBOOK	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6509385200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (650) 988-8500

Email: trademarks@fenwick.com

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004815 FRAME: 0371

3391971

CH \$215.00

Correspondent Name: Stephen Garcia Address Line 1: 801 California Street Address Line 2: Silicon Valley Center Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 16239-00070-1991 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen Garcia Signature: /Stephen Garcia/ 07/05/2012 Date: Total Attachments: 6 source=Tfosiso LLC to Osisoft LLC#page1.tif source=Tfosiso LLC to Osisoft LLC#page2.tif source=Tfosiso LLC to Osisoft LLC#page3.tif source=Tfosiso LLC to Osisoft LLC#page4.tif source=Tfosiso LLC to Osisoft LLC#page5.tif source=Tfosiso LLC to Osisoft LLC#page6.tif

# State of California Secretary of State



I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of \_\_\_\_\_\_ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

**DEBRA BOWEN** 

Secretary of State



## State of California Secretary of State

### CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

 $\label{local_equation} \mbox{IMPORTANT} \ - \mbox{Read all instructions before completing this form.}$ 

ENDORSED - FILED In the office of the Secretary of State of California

AUG 1 0 2009

This Space For Filing Use Only

C	ONVERTED ENTITY INFORMATION		, ,		. 4		
1. NAME OF CONVERTED ENTITY					Ti-		
	OSIsoft, LLC	4					1.
2.	FORM OF ENTITY		3. JURISE	PICTION			
	Limited Liability Company		Delaware			! *,	ŀ
4.	MAILING ADDRESS OF CHIEF EXECUTIVE	OFFICE	CITY		STATE	ZIP CODE	- " .
	777 Davis Street, Suite 250		San Leandro		CA	94577	1
5.	5. STREET ADDRESS OF CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE		CITY		STATE	ZIP CODE	
6.	6. STREET ADDRESS OF THE CALIFORNIA OFFICE, IF ANY		CITY		STATE	ZIP CODE	
					CA	. !	
7.	MAILING ADDRESS OF AGENT FOR SERV	ICE OF PROCESS	CITY		STATE	ZIP CODE	
	3500 S. DUPONT HIGHWAY		DOVER		DE	19901	5.00
C	ONVERTING ENTITY INFORMATION		*				
8.	NAME OF CONVERTING ENTITY					, a)	
	tfosISO, LLC						
9.	FORM OF ENTITY	10. JURISDICTION		11. CA SECRETA	RY OF STATE FIL	E NUMBER	, IF ANY
	Limited Liability Company	California			2009222100	018 📙	
12	THE PRINCIPAL TERMS OF THE PLAN OF	CONVERSION WERE APPROVE	ED BY A VOTE	OF THE NUMBER OF	F INTERESTS OR	SHARES OF	EACH
	CLASS THAT EQUALED OR EXCEEDED THE STATE THE CLASS AND NUMBER OF OUTST						
		ANDING INTERESTS ENTITLED	TO VOIE AN	D THE PERCENTAGE	E VOTE REQUIRE	D OF EACH	LASS
	1 membership unit				51%	1	
						T;	
		::Nex					
Λ.	DDITIONAL INFORMATION		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			, 200 1	
	. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION SET FORTH (	ON THE ATTACHED PAGES IF	ANY IS INCO	RPORATED HEREIN	BY THIS DECED	ENCE AND A	44 DE 4
	PART OF THIS CERTIFICATE.		7.1177, 10 111001	W ORVIED HEREIN	. ·	LINOL AND	INDE A
14	. I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY U OWN KNOWLEDGE. I DECLARE I AM THE PE	NDER THE LAWS OF THE STAT	E OF CALIFORN	NIA THAT THE FOREG	OING IS TRUE AN	ID CORRECT	OF MY
		though this Excooled fillow	TO THOMENT, V	THOM EXECUTION IS	WIT ACT AND DEE	D	
	08/06/09	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					1
	DATE		Estudi	llo Holdings	Corp S	ole Mem	her
			and Ma	nager			
	BIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON		By: J.  TYPE OR P	Patrick Ken	nedy – Pre	sident .	and_CEO
			1		LL OF MOTHORIA	-	"
		o Fee State	ក)				İ
	SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON		TYPE OR P	RINT NAME AND TIT	LE OF AUTHORI	ZED PERSO	N .
	: NNV 14 (PEV 01/2000)	- VORTO	<del></del>				
CONV-1A (REV 01/2008)					APPROVED BY SE	ECRETARY OF	STATE



PAGE :

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A CALIFORNIA

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "TFOSISO, LLC" TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"TFOSISO, LLC" TO "OSISOFT, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

TENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2009, AT 4:24 O'CLOCK P.M.

4718889 8100V

090767257

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 7468410

DATE: 08-11-09



PAGE 2

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "OSISOFT, LLC" FILED

IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2009, AT 4:24

O'CLOCK P.M.

4718889 8100V

090767257

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 7468410

DATE: 08-11-09

State of Delaware Secretary of State vision of Corporations Delivered 04:31 PM 08/10/2009 FILED 04:24 PM 08/10/2009 SRV 090767257 - 4718889 FILE

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

First:

The jurisdiction where the Foreign Limited Liability Company first formed is California.

Second:

The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion.

is California.

Third:

The date the Fereign Limited Liability Company was first formed is

August 6, 2009.

Fourth:

The name of the Foreign Limited Liability Company immediately prior to

filing this Certificate of Conversion is thosiso, LLC.

Fifth:

The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation filed in accordance with Section 18-214(b) of the Limited

Liability Company Act is OSIsoft, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized person has executed this Certificate of Conversion this 6thday of August, 2009.

J. Patrick Kennedy, PhD

Authorized Person

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:31 PM 08/10/2009 FILED 04:24 PM 08/10/2009 SRV 090767257 - 4718889 FILE

## STATE of DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE of FORMATION

First:

The name of the limited liability company is OSIsoft, LLC.

Second:

The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 3500 South Dupont Highway in the City of Dover, 19901.

The name of its registered agent at that address is Incorporating Services, Ltd.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized person has executed this Cartificate of Formation this 6thday of August, 2009.

Authorized Person

**TRADEMARK REEL: 004815 FRAME: 0378** 

RECORDED: 07/05/2012